BCIT LAW TECH

281 834 1438

Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached 1. Name of conveying party(ies): TonenGeneral Sekiyu K. K. Name: ExxonMobil Cl	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TonenGeneral Sekiyu K. K. 2. Name and address of the second sekiyu K. K. Name: ExxonMobil C.	▼ ▼
TonenGeneral Sekiyu K. K. Name: ExxonMobil C.	The second contract of
Internal Address:	hemical Patents Inc.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	والمراقع المراقع
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: 13501	Katy Freeway
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other City: Houston	State: TX ZIP: 77079
Execution Date: June 04, 2004 Additional name(s) & address	ss(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the s A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,51	4,292
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	<u> </u>
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applic 	ations and patents involved:
Name: Louis N. Moreno 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	1):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: ExxonMobil Chemical Company. □ Enclosed - Any exc	cess or insufficiency should be
	1 4
☐ Authorized to be cl	harged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 2149 8. Deposit account numb	er:
05-1712	
City: Baytown State: TX ZIP: 77522 (Attach duplicate copy of the	is page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document. Louis N. Moreno (Reg. No.:44,953)

23 June 2004

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

12

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TONEN K.K. (hereinafter "TONEN"), formerly was a corporation of Japan; and

WHEREAS, TONEN formerly was the owner of record of the granted patents and patent applications listed on Attachment 1 ("Patent Assets"); and

WHEREAS, TONEN was merged into GENERAL SEKIYU K.K. (hereinafter "GENERAL"), a corporation of Japan, as evidenced by the Certificate in Japanese language and by the English language translation thereof, both attached in Attachment 2, whereby GENERAL became owner of the Patent Assets; and

WHEREAS, GENERAL thereafter changed its name to TONENGENERAL SEKIYU K.K. (hereinafter "TONENGENERAL") on July 1, 2000, as evidenced by the Certificate of Name Change in Japanese language and by the English language translation thereof, both attached in Attachment 3; and

WHEREAS, Gary W. Pruessing, Representative Director, as evidenced by the Certificate of Representatives Items in Japanese language and by the English language translation thereof, both attached in Attachment 4, and President of TONENGENERAL, is authorized to execute assignment documents relating to assets owned by TONENGENERAL, and to apply the corporate seal of TONENGENERAL thereto; and

WHEREAS, the authenticity of the signature of Gary W. Pruessing is certified by the APR 15 2002 consul certificate, attached as Attachment 5; and

WHEREAS, EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS, INC. (hereinafter "EMCPI") wishes to obtain ownership of the Patent Assets; and

CATEMINTORICA ASSIGNMENT-Final doctABRESLAW-DOCT/MENTICL/(Assistant-ment) Toron ASSIGNMENT-tinal-doct/\BPC\LAW\DOGUMENT\GarAssignment\Toron\Toron\Assignment\Toron\Assignment\Toron\Toron\Assignment\Toron\Toron\Toron\Assignment\Toron\Toron\Assignment\Toron\Toron\Assignment\Toron\Toron\Assignment\Assignment\Assignment\Toron\Assignment\Toron\Assignment\Assignment\Toron\Assignment\A

WHEREAS, TONENGENERAL desires to transfer ownership of the Patent Assets to EMCPI;

NOW, THEREFORE, TONENGENERAL, owner of the Patent Assets, hereby assigns all its right, title, and interest in and to Patent Assets to EMCPI, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said assignment to be effective as of June ___O4__, 2004. TONENGENERAL further agrees that it will execute or provide any additional documents reasonably necessary to carry out the intent of this assignment, including but not limited to special forms of assignment, address changes, Powers of Attorney and other documents that may be required under the patent practices of any country in which any of the Patent Assets is located.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporate seal of TONENGENERAL has been applied and the signature of its duly authorized signing officer affixed this <u>o</u>4 day of June, 2004.

Assignor: TONENGENERAL SEKIYU K.K.

Signature:

Gary W. Pruessing, Presidenht

5 Attachments

ATTACHMENT 1, PAGE 1 OF 1

Aftorney	Application Number	Application Date	FatenilNo.	(Grant Date
1993B068	EP 94914595.7	05/09/1994	 本注版は、表記がは出版記述がある 部 目的におり、1757年7月7日8日 8 会・2 8 1 - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	FIRST SALES CONTRACTED TO SALES
1993B068	US 689990	08/16/1996	US 5,804,096	09/08/1998
1991B056	DE 0586705	12/25/1992	DE 69229859.2	08/25/1999
1991B056	FR 93900440.4	12/25/1992	FR 0586705	08/25/1999
1991B056	GB 93900440.4	12/25/1992	GB 0586705	08/25/1999
1992B062	DE 93106895.1	04/28/1993	DE 69332096.6-08	08/02/2002
1992B062	EP 94116998.9	04/28/1993		
1992B062	FR 93106895.1	04/28/1993	FR 0568038	05/31/2002
1992B062	GB 93106895.1	04/28/1993	GB 0568038	05/31/2002
1992B062	US 052688	04/27/1993	US 5,366,646	11/22/1994
1992B062/2	US 287256	08/08/1994	US 5,51 <u>4,292</u>	05/07/1996
内克罗斯·阿尔斯特			指力测定法的现在形式的现在分词形式	

C-\TEMP\Tonen Attachments-Final.doc

P.06

ATTACHMENT 2, PAGE 1 OF 2

丽维华语一部延期吉

東京秘密区無弊一当日18巻1的 現場セネケル石価値式点は 会別独大部書程 GIOI-NI-015416

商号	平文·专业石油存成会社
本 治	平京服教医門教 <mark>俱二刀[] 8 数 0</mark> 数
發收合併	直が都遇政府得一「月」6番」最ポタラル石油化学で臨時政品社を合併 平成10年 7月 9円 702
	東京都衛区海停一丁四18番1号株成業社ゼネナックを合併 車約11年 1月13日登記
	東京都総合区広尾一丁四月報子《台灣 衛林女 企社年命版 平成12年 7月 3日東紀

これは骨硬瘤に定縁されている間鎖された事項の…信であることを抵明した著 出てある。

驱藏1.88% 5月1.1円 東京法海州地山北海 東語官

77 78

独別番号 イラ41007 P 中間のあるものはは消費者のあるよるを示す。

C:\TEMP\Tonen Autachmems-Final.doc

ATTACHMENT 2, PAGE 2 OF 2

CERTIFICATE OF PART OF CLOSED ITEMS

16-1, kaigan 1-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo TONENGENERAL SEKIYU KABUSHIKI KAISHA Registered Legal Entity Number: 0104-01-015916

CORPORATE NAME	GENERAL SEKIYU KABUSHIKI KAISHA
HEAD OFFICE	8-6, NISHI SHINBASHI 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO
MERGER	Merged GENERAL SEKIYUKAGAKU KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
	located at 16-1, kaigan 1-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo
	Registered on July 9, 1998
	Merged KABUSHIKI KAISHA GENETEC located at 16-1, kaigan 1-
	Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo
	Registered on April 13, 1999
	Merged TONEN KABUSHIKI KAISHA located at 1-39, Hiroo 1-Chome,
	Shibuya-ku, Tokyo
	Registered on July 3, 2000

This is a true copy of a part of closed items in the register.

May 11, 2004 Takao Sugitani (Seal) Registration Officer Minato Branch, Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Serial Number: 4541007

* The underlined are erased items.

CATEMP\Tonen Auschments-Final,doc

P.08

ATTACHMENT 3, PAGE 1 OF 2

濃壓事項一部能明書

町原都線収録程一丁貫(5巻)時 財教でネテル石油料式会社 公司技工事業等 0100-01-015916

班 径	ポポテル型が体がであ 存				
	東数ペネッル石油株式会社	· 平成1	2 de	7.13	1 日変更
		9862.1	3 द≓-	7月	3 to 550E
A 15	東京都住区南柳二川県東東 列陸			2000 N 12000	www.w.v.
	東京都市区連共一工目Ⅰ6番) 於	不成	7年]	LAS	70样転
公佐をする方世	頻繁素はおいて発行する日本経済級関に関鍵する			MW 8188 5 7	п мир
 内島対照金に係る。 	http://www. Contagener	*W)	4 44 }	1 14 9	1日被拉
るために必要な事! 動		Ψ(Σ)	44	1/12	3 ii 9272
会は成立の年月回	■陽和2 3 44 7 列 3 € LI		** *******	m/+ - /+ -	

これは優紀様に記録されている際値されていない事項の一緒であることを証明 した背面である。

李茂16年 5月11日 漢字法術局港巴頭所

被指数

 $1/\tilde{1}$

C:\TEMP\Tonen Attachments-Final.doc

ATTACHMENT 3, PAGE 2 OF 2

CERTIFICATE OF PART OF HISTORY ITEMS

16-1, kaigan 1-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo TONENGENERAL SEKIYU KABUSHIKI KAISHA Registered Legal Entity Number: 0104-01-015916

CORPORATE NAME	GENERAL SEKIYU KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
	TONENGENERAL SEKIYU KABUSHIKI	Changed on July 1, 2000		
	KAISHA	Registered on July 3, 2000		
HEAD OFFICE	8-6. NISHI SHINBASHI 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO			
	16-1, KAIGAN 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU,	Moved on November 27,		
	TOKYO	1995		
	_			
METHOD OF	NIHON KEIZAI SHINBUN PUBLISHED			
PUBLIC NOTICE	IN TOKYO			
NECESSARY ITEM	http://www.tonengeneral.co.jp	Started on November 11,		
TO RECEIVE		2002		
INFORMATION ON		Registered on November		
BALANCE SHEET		28, 2002		
ESTABLISHED	July 26, 1947			
DATE				

This is a true copy of a part of unclosed items in the register.

May 11, 2004 Takao Sugitani (Seal) Registration Officer Minato Branch, Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Serial Number: 1541002

* The underlined are erased items.

C'\TEMP\Tonen Attachments-Final.doc

ATTACHMENT 4, PAGE 1 OF 2

代表者事項証明書

全社法人等籍号 0 € € 4 - □ 1 - □ 2 5 8 1 €

商 吸 東風マネラル管油体式会社

本 南 東京都港区海岸一下自16番1号

代表者の資格、延忆及び牡斯

東京都澄禄南麻和四丁目9番3等ホーマットシャロン#204 代表取締役 ジャ・ダブリュー・ブルーン

以下蚕白

これはた紀の者の代表標に関して極紀簿に記録されている項に効力を有する事項の今額であることを批明した審価である。 平成16年 5月11日

果尔法赛斯德山斯斯 在起官

杉 谷 貴



翌興選号 4541003

CATEMP\Tonen Auschmens-Final doc

281 834 1438 P.11

ATTACHMENT 4, PAGE 2 OF 2

CERTIFICATE OF REPRESENTATIVES ITEMS

Registered Legal Entity Number: 0104-01-015916

CORPORATE NAME:

TONENGENERAL SEKIYU KABUSHIKI KAISHA

HEAD OFFICE:

16-1, KAIGAN 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO

NAME, ADDRESS, POSITION OF THE REPRESENTATIVES:

REPRESENTATIVE DIRECTOR

G. W. PRUESSING

FORMAT SHARON #204, 9-3, MINAMI AZABU 4-CHOME,

MINATO-KU, TOKYO

This is a true copy of all currently-effective items in the register related to the representatives of the Company.

May 11, 2004

Takao Sugitani (Seal) Registration Officer

Minato Branch, Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Serial Number: 4541003

C/\TEMP\Tonen Attachments-Final doc

APR 1 5 2002 day of

ATTACHMENT 5, PAGE 1 OF 1

Foreign Service of (he United States of Ame	ries		
Japan City of Tokyo Erobassy of the Unite) od States of America)		SS:	
1. GF	ARY W. PRUESS	MG		,
bomon August	1 _, 1953 , presently residi	ng ot		
	1.9-3 MINAMI AZI MANATO-KU, TOKYO	.04 .1006n Å	%-0047	
certify that the signar	ure which oppears below is,	for all inte	us and purposes,	my true and
correct signature.				
	_	Jany W	PARENCE (-
1,	Marietta L. Dav Consular Associa		,Co	usul of the Univer
States of America at	Tokyo, Ispan, duly commi	ssioned and	qualified, do he	eby certify
that 🚜	* * * Gary W. PRU	essing '	* * * *	
Personally appeared	beibre me and, having ide	cified him/ b	e/self to be the p	ಆಚಂದ
described herein, aff	ized his/Net signature to the	above state	ment in my pres	ence

of America Duly commissioned and qualified

C:\TEMP\Tonon Attachments-Final.doc

RECORDED: 06/23/2004

PATENT REEL: 014770 FRAME; 0046.12